RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 067422, TO MODIFY THE EXISTING NO PARKING DURING SPECIFIED HOURS 7 PM TO 7 AM ZONES TO NO PARKING DURING SPECIFIED HOURS FROM 10 PM TO 7 AM ZONES, ON PORTIONS, OF EDGEWOOD ROAD, IN THE REDWOOD CITY AREA

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2005, this Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 067422, designating No Parking During Specified Hours zones in Public Rights-of-Ways, for Edgewood Road. Specifically, the resolution stated that No Parking During Specified Hours zones be established "on the southeasterly side of Edgewood Road commencing at the southwesterly edge of southbound Junipero Serra Freeway (State Route 280) and extending southwesterly a distance of 480 feet, more or less, between the hours of 7:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.; on the Northwesterly side of Edgewood Road commencing at the southwesterly edge of southbound Junipero Serra Freeway (State Route 280) and extending southwesterly to the southbound Junipero Serra Freeway (State Route 280) and extending southwesterly to the southbound Junipero Serra Freeway (State Route 280) and extending southwesterly to the southbound off ramp from the Junipero Serra Freeway (State Route 280) a distance of 180 feet, more or less, between the hours of 7:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M.; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Section 22507 et. al. and Section 7.32.010 of the County Ordinance Code allow the Board of Supervisors to establish no parking zones and associated signs and markings; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended that a "No Parking During Specified Hours" zone be established as noted herein; and

WHEREAS, this Board has reviewed and concurs with the recommendation of the Director of Public Works; and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that

Resolution No. 67422 be amended as follows:

No Parking During Specified Hours from 10 PM to 7 AM zones are declared to exist at the following locations

 EDGEWOOD ROAD (County Road No 24.) Redwood City Area
On the southerly side of Edgewood Road commencing at the southwesterly edge of southbound JUNIPERO SERRA FREEWAY (State Route 280) and extending southwesterly a distance of 480 feet, more or less, between the hours of 10:00 PM and 7:00 AM.

 EDGEWOOD ROAD (County Road No 24.) Redwood City Area
On the southerly side of Edgewood Road commencing at the northbound off ramp from the JUNIPERO SERRA FREEWAY (State Route 280) and extending northeasterly a distance of 370 feet, more or less, between the hours of 10:00 PM and 7:00 AM.

* * * * * *